
l--l
DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

ROAD DEVETOPMENT AUTHORITY
INVITATION FOR BIDS

l.The Chairman, Provincial Procurement Committee (East), on behalt of the Road Development Authority (RDA),

invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the procurement of works as described below, and

receiving will be closed at 10.30 a.m. on L2.02.2024.

Bids should be submitted on the forms available at the office of the Provincial Director, RDA, Batticaloa from
31,.01.2024 to 09.02.2024 on a payment of non-refundable tender fee of Rs.5,0O0.OO (Exclusive of VAT&SSCL) per

each bidding document.

Contract No Name of the Project

Engineer's
Estimate
(including
Contingen

cies &
excluding

sscr &
vAT)

Bid Security
(Rs) & Required

Date

Eligibility
Grade

Construc
tion

Duratio
n

(Calend

ar
Days)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
BTC/2024/o!

lmprovement of Internal road at
Mahiladitheevu, Pandariyaveli road,
(0+000 - 0+515 km)- Stage - 1,

Batticaloa District.

20.61Mn
210,000.00

(28.0s.2024)

C7 & above
CIDA grade

in Road

Construction

60

SMRR/RDA/PD/EPl
BTC/2024/02

lmprovement to Internal road at
Mahiladitheevu, Pandariyaveli road,
(0+5L5 - 1+005 km)- Stage - 2,

Batticaloa District.

20.61Mn
210,000.00

(28.0s.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
Brc/2024/03

lmprovement of Internal road at
Mahiladitheevu, Pandariyaveli road,
(1+005 - 1+530 km)- Stage - 3,

Batticaloa District.

20.61Mn
210,000.00

(28.0s.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
BTC/2024/04

Concrete Pavement on Thuraisaami
road & Aattangkarai road at
Arumukaththan Kudiyiruppu in
Batticaloa District.

20.61Mn
210,000.00

(28.Os.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
BTC/2024/Os

lmprovement of Ambulanthurai
internal Roads (0+000 - 1+265) t2.44Mn 130,000.00

(28.0s.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
BTC/2024/06

lmprovement of Munai Murugan Kovil

Road Stage - 01, Valaichchenai.
(0+000 - 0+720 km)

20.61Mn
210,000.00

(28,0s.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
BTC/2024/07

lmprovement of Munai Murugan Kovil
Road Stage - 02, Valaichchenai.
(O+72O - 1+540 km)

20.61Mn
210,000.00
(28.Os.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
BTC/2024/08

lmprovement of Yanaikkal Road -01,

Stage-Ol, Valaichchenai (Ch. 0+000-
0+730km).

20.61Mn
210,000.00

(28.0s.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
BTC/2024/0s

lmprovement of Yanaikkal Road -01,

Stage-O2, Valaichchenai (Ch. 0+730-
1+2Ookm). (470m)

13.69 Mn
140,000.00

(28.Os.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
BTC/2024/lO

lmprovement of Yanaikkal Road -02,
Sec-01, Valaichchenai (Ch. 0+000-
0+560km). (560m)

20.61Mn
210,000.00

(28.0s.2024)



SMRR/RDA/PDlEPl
BTC/2024/1.1

lmprovement of Yanaikkal Road -02,

Sec-02, Valaichchenai (Ch. 0+560-
1+000km). (aaOm)

16.21Mn
170,000.00

128.As.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDlEP/
BTC/2024/12

lmprovement of Pasikkuah Hotelto
Yanaikkal Road - Stage-O1,

Valaichchenai (Ch. 0+000- 0+750km).

20.61Mn
210,000.00

l28.Os.2O24l

C7 & above

CIDA grade
in Road

Construction

60

SMRR/RDA/PD/EPl
BTC/2A24/13

lmprovement of Pasikkuah Hotelto
Yanaikkal Road - Stage-01,

Valaichchenai (Ch. 0+750- 1+000km).

7"32Mn
80,000.00

(28.0s.2024l'

sMRR/RDA/PD/EPI
BTC/20241L4

lmprovements of Cemetery Road at
Viduthikal Mavadimummari, Stage -

02 in Baatticaloa District

16.49 Mn 170,000.00
(28.0s.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PDIEP/
BTC/2024lts

Concrete Pavement Road on School
Road, Punanai.

4.66 Mn
50,000.00

(28.Os.20241

SMRR/RDA/PD/EPl
tsTC/2024/t6

lmprovement of cemetery road at
viduthikkal Mavadimimmari. Stagel in
Batticaloa district

20.61Mn
210,000.00

(28.0s.2024)

SMRR/RDA/PD/EP/
BTC/2024/17

lmprovement of Tissaweerasingam Square
west/ Kallady Internal Roads in Batticaloa

16.02 Mn
170,000.00

128.0s.2024)

2. Eligible bidders shall comply with the above qualification criteria.

3. Bid shall be valid wpto77 calendar days from the time of closing date of the Bid.

4. Bids must be submitted by a Bid security for the amount mentioned above.

5. Bids security shall be valid until 28 calendar days beyond the validity period.

6. Sealed bids rnay be dispatched by hand to the office of the Provincial Director (EP), Road Development Authoritg

Batticaloa to receive before closing time.

7. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing at the above address. Bidders or their aulthorlzed

representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids.

E. Pre-bid meeting will be held at the Provincial Director's Office, Road Development Authority, Batticaloa, at 10.00

a.m. on 08.02.2024. Site visit will be arranged if necessary.

9" Successful bidder, as per the Public Contracts No.3 of 1987, shall submit the copy of registration from Registrar of

Public contracts.

tr0. For further details or clarifications please contact Provincial Director, Road Development Authority, Yard Road,

Batticaloa. Telephone No: 065-2222850, fax No: 065-2222479, e-mail: pdeorda@smail.com

Frovinciat Procurement Committee (EP),

&oad tlevelopment Authority
Batticaloa.

Provrncia{ Olrector
Eastern Province

RoaO 
-Oeoekpme ni Au tho rtty

Elatlratoa


